
Appendix A – 2025 Regular Council Meeting Schedule 

Per Section 3.2 of Procedure By-law 68-2024, Regular Meetings of Council are held at 

6:00 p.m. on select Mondays twice a month except for the months of December, July 

and August. 

January 
Monday, January 13 
Monday, January 27 

February 
Monday, February 10 
Monday, February 24 

March 
Monday, March 3 
Monday, March 17 

April 
Monday, April 14 
Monday, April 28 

May 
Monday, May 5 
Monday, May 26 

June 
Monday, June 2 
Monday, June 16

July 
Monday, July 14 

August 
Monday, August 11 

September 
Monday, September 15 
Monday, September 29 

October 
Monday, October 6 
Monday, October 20 

November 
Monday, November 3 
Monday, November 17 

December 
Monday, December 15 

January 2026 
Monday, January 5 
Monday, January 19 


